

表3-2. 全國賦稅實徵淨額—按機關別分

單位：新台幣百萬元

年度(月)別	總計 Grand Total	財 政 部 所 屬 Ministry of Finance					
		合 計 Total	臺 北 市 國 稅 局 Taipei National Tax Administration	臺 灣 省 北 區 國 稅 局 National Tax Administration of Northern Taiwan Province	臺 灣 省 中 區 國 稅 局 National Tax Administration of Central Taiwan Province	臺 灣 省 南 區 國 稅 局 National Tax Administration of Southern Taiwan Province	
91年	1,225,601	1,016,326	298,024	311,454	137,376	49,471	
92年	1,252,766	1,024,020	295,651	327,957	136,253	44,984	
93年	1,387,300	1,131,597	323,232	372,448	147,267	45,359	
94年	1,567,396	1,305,661	405,982	414,314	160,416	51,966	
95年	1,600,804	1,339,832	411,001	434,115	170,668	52,259	
96年	1,733,895	1,468,761	590,624	392,348	180,311	75,161	
97年	1,760,438	1,511,661	619,623	393,313	187,242	73,428	
98年	1,530,282	1,285,322	537,450	344,295	155,116	63,545	
99年	1,622,244	1,349,236	552,436	359,499	174,080	61,348	
100年	1,764,611	1,484,066	596,230	404,757	192,871	65,590	
9月	193,334	184,327	71,722	57,022	22,479	9,472	
10月	108,926	99,537	52,216	16,202	12,992	3,375	
11月	169,098	126,316	44,129	35,655	17,305	6,783	
12月	109,592	74,610	29,756	17,421	9,940	2,071	
101年	1,415,648	1,220,450	483,712	350,843	161,619	58,621	
1月	93,448	84,666	33,559	21,235	12,442	5,793	
2月	74,162	66,392	24,323	19,382	7,706	2,879	
3月	140,017	128,176	47,303	34,543	17,577	6,387	
4月	90,634	51,745	20,030	10,115	6,340	2,164	
5月	304,924	235,574	91,876	70,520	36,081	12,873	
6月	342,229	313,620	133,224	93,010	39,161	14,940	
7月	88,440	75,814	34,908	18,968	6,906	1,619	
8月	99,589	91,531	31,016	34,450	9,323	1,563	
9月	182,205	172,931	67,472	48,619	26,083	10,405	
較上年 同 月	增減值 增減率	-11,130 -5.8	-11,396 -6.2	-4,250 -5.9	-8,403 -14.7	3,604 16.0	933 9.9
較上年 同 期	增減值 增減率	38,653 2.8	36,847 3.1	13,584 2.9	15,364 4.6	8,985 5.9	5,261 9.9

說明：本表自100年1月起，配合縣市改制直轄市(請參閱編製說明第七點)修正，其中臺灣省南區國稅局所轄高雄縣分局改歸至高雄市國稅局，以前年度資料並追溯修正。

Table 3-2. Total Net Tax Revenue—by Agency

Unit : NT\$ Million

機 關			經 濟 部			FY (Month)	
高 雄 市 國 稅 局	關稅總局	臺 灣 省 菸酒公賣局 Bureau of Taiwan Province Tabacco & Wine Monoply	礦 務 局 Bureau of Mines, Ministry of Economic Affairs	合 計	Total		
133,755	85,901	346	10	209,264		CY 2002	
136,393	82,783	—	10	228,736		CY 2003	
164,406	78,885	—	4	255,699		CY 2004	
190,610	82,374	—	1	261,734		CY 2005	
192,222	79,567	—	0	260,971		CY 2006	
148,456	81,859	—	0	265,134		CY 2007	
157,629	80,426	—	0	248,777		CY 2008	
116,090	68,827	—	0	244,960		CY 2009	
112,388	89,484	—	0	273,008		CY 2010	
128,295	96,323	—	0	280,544		CY 2011	
15,140	8,493	—	—	9,007		Sept.	
6,366	8,385	—	—	9,389		Oct.	
14,113	8,331	—	—	42,782		Nov.	
6,197	9,223	—	0	34,982		Dec.	
96,290	69,365	—	—	195,198		CY 2012	
5,158	6,479	—	—	8,783		Jan.	
5,567	6,535	—	—	7,769		Feb.	
13,956	8,411	—	—	11,841		Mar.	
5,381	7,715	—	—	38,888		Apr.	
15,966	8,258	—	—	69,350		May	
25,805	7,480	—	—	28,609		June	
5,182	8,232	—	—	12,626		July	
6,931	8,249	—	—	8,058		Aug.	
12,345	8,007	—	—	9,273		Sept.	
-2,795	-486	—	—	267	Growth Value	VS. Same Month	
-18.5	-5.7	—	—	3.0	Growth Rate	Last Year	
-5,329	-1,018	—	—	1,806	Growth Value	VS. Same	
-5.2	-1.4	—	—	0.9	Growth Rate	Cumulation Jan. to Date	

Explanation : Since January 2011, the details of the content of this table have been revised to be in accord with the redefinition of the status of special municipalities. Please refer to the Introductory Notes for more detailed information. In accordance with the related changes, the regional office of Kaohsiung county which used to be handled by the jurisdiction of National Tax Administration of Southern Taiwan Province are now handled by Kaohsiung National Tax Administration. Figures for years prior to 2010 have been adjusted retroactively for consistency in the presentation of the data.

表3-2. 全國賦稅實徵淨額—按機關別分(續1)

單位：新台幣百萬元

年度(月)別		直轄市及縣(市) Revenue Service					
		新北市	臺北市	臺中市	臺南市	高雄市	宜蘭縣
		New Taipei City	Taipei City	Taichung City	Tainan City	Kaohsiung City	Yilan County
91年	33,171	45,629	22,790	15,466	25,714	2,969	
92年	36,844	52,008	24,607	16,923	27,645	3,363	
93年	40,396	57,861	27,311	18,762	30,931	3,784	
94年	40,376	60,332	26,990	20,490	31,989	3,758	
95年	40,759	59,334	29,650	19,577	31,721	4,121	
96年	42,919	61,696	30,561	17,954	30,863	3,930	
97年	39,840	56,571	29,514	16,575	28,719	3,516	
98年	38,538	57,345	27,937	16,548	28,674	3,827	
99年	43,586	60,845	33,088	17,766	30,315	4,403	
100年	46,344	61,999	31,557	18,019	30,811	4,500	
9月	1,605	2,628	975	459	708	226	
10月	1,904	1,834	1,056	414	829	198	
11月	7,476	12,175	3,843	2,578	4,086	553	
12月	4,351	12,029	2,476	1,810	5,426	392	
101年	33,050	35,121	25,282	13,612	20,557	3,553	
1月	1,616	2,048	1,021	378	682	220	
2月	1,361	1,539	1,058	635	640	182	
3月	2,435	2,288	1,504	672	1,009	235	
4月	5,759	4,952	5,439	3,013	4,152	766	
5月	11,320	11,897	9,018	5,109	8,089	1,089	
6月	4,373	5,998	3,554	2,203	3,494	469	
7月	2,361	2,904	1,570	773	1,057	219	
8月	1,465	1,553	1,136	402	740	219	
9月	2,360	1,942	983	427	694	154	
較上年 同月	增減值 增減率	756 47.1	-686 -26.1	8 0.8	-32 -7.0	-14 -2.0	-72 -31.8
較上年 同期	增減值 增減率	436 1.3	-839 -2.3	1,099 4.5	394 3.0	87 0.4	196 5.8

Table 3-2. Total Net Tax Revenue—by Agency (Cont.1)

Unit : NT\$ Million

稽徵機關 Offices					FY (Month)	
桃園縣 Taoyuan County	新竹縣 Hsinchu County	苗栗縣 Miaoli County	彰化縣 Changhua County	南投縣 Nantou County		
18,563	3,895	4,140	8,338	3,172		CY 2002
21,445	4,182	3,976	8,782	3,212	CY 2003	
25,192	4,832	4,438	9,809	3,586	CY 2004	
25,277	5,231	4,589	10,595	3,821	CY 2005	
24,861	4,601	4,722	9,848	3,584	CY 2006	
24,815	5,252	5,010	9,838	3,460	CY 2007	
24,295	4,982	5,117	9,504	3,294	CY 2008	
23,503	4,907	4,256	9,330	3,204	CY 2009	
29,370	5,937	5,129	9,950	3,479	CY 2010	
29,514	7,924	5,533	10,654	3,598	CY 2011	
1,011	239	156	210	97	Sept.	
1,038	462	195	632	69	Oct.	
4,272	1,059	610	1,319	394	Nov.	
3,182	671	731	816	291	Dec.	
21,904	5,426	3,810	7,925	2,888	CY 2012	
845	634	194	244	73	Jan.	
1,054	205	106	195	91	Feb.	
1,401	309	252	396	113	Mar.	
4,332	1,050	976	2,194	843	Apr.	
7,478	1,525	1,389	3,076	1,135	May	
3,285	640	417	1,019	285	June	
1,307	598	156	377	133	July	
1,016	250	169	186	134	Aug.	
1,186	215	152	238	81	Sept.	
175	-24	-4	28	-15	Growth Value	VS. Same Month Last Year
17.3	-9.9	-2.8	13.4	-15.9	Growth Rate	
882	-306	-187	39	43	Growth Value	VS. Same Cumulation Jan. to Date
4.2	-5.3	-4.7	0.5	1.5	Growth Rate	

表3-2. 全國賦稅實徵淨額—按機關別分(續2完)

單位：新台幣百萬元

年度(月)別		直轄市及縣(市) Revenue Service					
		雲林縣 Yunlin County	嘉義縣 Chiayi County	屏東縣 Pingtung County	臺東縣 Taitung County	花蓮縣 Hualien County	澎湖縣 Penghu County
91年		4,130	2,740	4,788	1,065	2,127	247
92年		4,402	2,862	4,945	1,118	2,280	276
93年		4,820	2,922	5,583	1,188	2,454	276
94年		4,801	2,975	5,235	1,275	2,332	282
95年		4,775	2,920	5,102	1,199	2,474	316
96年		5,495	3,041	4,850	1,162	2,209	306
97年		5,013	2,905	4,832	1,174	2,161	306
98年		4,811	2,943	4,568	1,079	2,138	291
99年		5,661	3,019	4,721	1,171	2,268	297
100年		5,404	3,258	4,902	1,308	2,494	341
9月		98	55	146	33	75	12
10月		119	78	91	27	93	13
11月		838	341	669	154	278	60
12月		398	289	422	108	267	40
101年		4,272	2,521	3,764	994	1,827	237
1月		161	67	116	48	78	11
2月		102	64	100	39	60	11
3月		200	109	164	63	122	16
4月		1,077	775	1,104	259	450	37
5月		1,765	903	1,512	336	559	81
6月		405	401	412	128	255	43
7月		140	87	165	47	169	15
8月		219	75	97	31	63	11
9月		202	41	94	44	71	11
較上年 同月	增減值	104	-14	-51	10	-5	-1
	增減率	105.8	-25.5	-35.2	31.1	-6.2	-6.0
較上年 同期	增減值	223	-29	44	-24	-29	8
	增減率	5.5	-1.1	1.2	-2.4	-1.5	3.4

Table 3-2. Total Net Tax Revenue—by Agency (Cont.2 End)

Unit : NT\$ Million

稽 徵 機 關 Offices					FY (Month)	
基 隆 市 Keelung City	新 竹 市 Hsinchu City	嘉 義 市 Chiayi City	金 門 縣 Kinmen County	連 江 縣 Lienchiang County		
3,252	4,339	2,602	113	14	CY 2002	
2,671	4,222	2,815	141	15	CY 2003	
2,788	5,387	3,224	137	19	CY 2004	
3,106	4,996	3,130	138	18	CY 2005	
3,011	5,355	2,875	150	16	CY 2006	
3,131	5,855	2,592	179	17	CY 2007	
2,649	5,004	2,625	165	17	CY 2008	
2,748	5,480	2,625	192	17	CY 2009	
2,876	6,144	2,740	225	17	CY 2010	
3,230	6,192	2,666	274	20	CY 2011	
72	139	49	14	1	Sept.	
51	226	49	8	0	Oct.	
473	1,066	508	26	4	Nov.	
406	562	292	23	1	Dec.	
1,976	4,395	1,826	241	15	CY 2012	
76	167	63	39	0	Jan.	
65	182	67	12	1	Feb.	
100	335	107	10	1	Mar.	
461	801	405	41	3	Apr.	
809	1,492	689	71	6	May	
244	712	249	21	2	June	
103	281	139	25	1	July	
59	175	48	10	1	Aug.	
57	250	58	12	1	Sept.	
-14	110	9	-1	-0	Growth Value	VS. Same Month Last Year
-19.8	79.2	18.6	-10.0	-9.8	Growth Rate	
-324	58	9	25	0	Growth Value	VS. Same Cumulation Jan. to Date
-14.1	1.3	0.5	11.3	2.7	Growth Rate	